BC337 / BC338
Document Number 85112
Rev. 1.2, 02-Nov-04
Vishay Semiconductors
1
18855_1
1 2

Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
1) Valid provided that leads are kept at ambient temperature at distance of 2 mm from case.
Part Type differentiation Ordering code Remarks
BC337-16 hFE, 160 @ 100 mA BC337-16-BULK or BC337-16-TAP Bulk / Ammopack
BC337-25 hFE, 250 @ 100 mA BC337-25-BULK or BC337-25-TAP Bulk / Ammopack
BC337-40 hFE, 400 @ 100 mA BC337-40-BULK or BC337-40-TAP Bulk / Ammopack
BC338-16 hFE, 130 @ 300 mA BC338-16-BULK or BC338-16-TAP Bulk / Ammopack
BC338-25 hFE, 200 @ 300 mA BC338-25-BULK or BC338-25-TAP Bulk / Ammopack
BC338-40 hFE, 320 @ 300 mA BC338-40-BULK or BC338-40-TAP Bulk / Ammopack
Parameter Test condition Part Symbol Value Unit
Collector - emitter voltage BC337 VCES 50 V
BC338 VCES 30 V
BC337 VCEO 45 V